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Established in 2001, KOC Group is a state and municipal level Hitech Company, located in Longhua District, Shenzhen, China. KOC started its fiber optic
connection trading at its early stage. After more than 10-year's developments, it becomes a professional manufacturer specialized in telecom, fiber
optic network connection, passive devices, data center cabling etc.

KOC products are extensively applicable to telecom operators, fiber optic engineering, CCTV, broadband networks, FTTH, data center in more than 80
countries worldwide.

KOC provides reliable products and services to customers under the concept of high quality orientation.
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Connectivity for QSFP
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Internal Connection focuses on optical
passive connections in three applications:
DACs, AOCs and COBO applications. The
business model includes OEM, ODM and
JDM, to provide customers with quality
products, professional technical support
and professional service.
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— Application for QSFP (3¢5t Mz FR)

MT - 2*Jumper Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel optical transceiver
modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel network.

FEERMFEFQSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD. OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP LN EfFHITIEMmMIAIERS, TF200GLALEF
KRR A M AIERE N FBRIOEM/ODMELE.,

Features (55)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 200G(8x25G), 400G(8X50G)

FFEGR-1435, GR-1221
f&ma: SBEHTUEE
37#F: 200G (8x25G) . 400G (8x50G)

Coupling Mode (38&1&=)

Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8, 10 degrees as customer designed
Active coupling with light source and 0~45 degrees

Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

TREOMMTSEXNERISTI0°, 8°. 10°RIFEFEFIRE
BRWumpersDEIEIRES, AE0~A5TEH
S HERTIRR S thrT F90°4

IL/RL Specifications (R, [ERE%)
MTIL <0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MT#EHR<0.60 dB; EEEUEHR 0.20 dB; MTEI}R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (iEFEFRES)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A (JZE#ZKLA) MT ferrule with guide pin (755 [£TAIMTHEEY)

Connector B (1&E#23LB) Customized Jumper/Lens, Usconect Prizm/Lensed MT cemimsites s, usconect prizmyasmstonm
Fiber shape (Y4£FAZIR) Ribbon (&4K)

Fiber count (£F/5%5) 2F/4F/8F/12F/16F/24F

Fiber type (£FELS) OM3, OM4, OMS5;

Length (1K) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaJi%)

Length tolerance (IKEAZE) +0.30 ~ +0.50mm

Application for QSFP (&R FH)

MT - 4*Jumper Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel optical transceiver
modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel network.

FeERRIFEFQSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD. OSFP, CXP, CFP. CDFP LIREMFHITEMICBURIERF, #5200GLA L
REL R IER RGN FIRIOEM/ODMECE.

FFeatures (45 53)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 200G(8x25G), 400G(8X50G)

FRAGR-1435, GR-1221
f&ma: SBEHTUEE
37#F: 200G (8x25G) . 400G (8x50G)

Coupling Mode (38&1&=)
Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8, 10 degrees as customer designed
Active coupling with light source and 0~45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

FEEOMMTSA X ERTSEIN0®, 8°. 10°RikEFEHfAmE
BRMumpergF¢IEIRES, BE0~45°nIER]
SN TR S th AT 904 /A

IL/RL Specifications (}FR. [EREE)
MTIL <0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MT#EHR<0.60 dB; EEEUEHR 0.20 dB; MTEI}R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (iZFEFRES)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A ((ZE#ESLA) MT ferrule with guide pin (755 [£TAIMTHEEY)
Connector B (1&E#23LB) Customized Jumper/Lens, Usconect Prizm/Lensed MT cemimsites s, usconect prizmysmstonm
Fiber shape (FE£FAZIR) Ribbon/Single fibers (T5A/ER4T)

Fiber count (£F/55%%) 2F/4F/8F/12F/16F/24F
Fiber type (£FELS) OM3, OM4, OM5;
Length (1K) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaJi%)

Length tolerance (IKEAZE) +0.30 ~ +0.50mm




n Application for QSFP (3¢5t Mz FR)

MT - MT Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28,100G PSM4, QSFP-DD, Micro QSFP, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel
optical transceiver modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel
network.

FERRIFBFQSFP, QSFP+. QSFP28, 100G PSM4, QSFP-DD. Micro QSFP, OSFP. CXP. CFP, CDFP LAREAEFHITEHT
WoAtER, 32i5200GLA EB B URIRAIEBAIEZ N FBRIOEM/ODMEEE.

Features (4F5)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G), 100G(10X10G), 12x10G, 4x32G, 8X10G,
200G(8X25G), 400G(8X50G), 800G(8X100G)

FRAGR-1435, GR-1221

S SBEFHTIHER

3785 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G) . 100G (10X10G) .
12x10G, 4x32G. 8X10G, 200G (8X25G) . 400G (8X50G) .
800G (8X100G)

Coupling Mode (}8&1&=)
Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees

FTEEOMMTSEISERTSEI0, 8°RIZEFEHIRE

IL/RL Specifications (fFR. [ERE%)
MTIL <0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MT#E#R<0.60 dB; BaAYEIR0.20 dB; MTEI}R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (EFA1E)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A ((ZE#ESLA) MT Ferrule with guide pin (753 [£THIMTIEL)

Connector B (i%#3£3LB) MT Ferrule (MTHEES)

Fiber shape (SE£FAZIR) Ribbon/Single fibers (E54k/E24T)

Fiber count (£F/5%4) 8F/12F/16F/24F

Fiber type (Gt4FELS) 0M2,0M3, 0M4, OM5; 051, 052;

Length (1K) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaJi%)

Length tolerance (IKEEAZ) +0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm

Application for QSFP (¢i&Rmz ) n

MT - 2*MT Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, 100G PSM4, QSFP-DD, Micro QSFP, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel
optical transceiver modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel
network.

FZERRIFTFQSFP, QSFP+. QSFP28. 100G PSM4, QSFP-DD. Micro QSFP. OSFP. CXP. CFP. CDFP LR EHfthFHTIEM
WRERS, 235200GLA E BRI EMAMIERN FARIOEM/ODMECE.,

Features (4F5)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant
Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 100G(10X10G), 200G(8X25G), 400G(8X50G), 800G(8X100G)

FAGR-1435, GR-1221

&l SBEFHTUER

245 100G (10X10G) . 200G (8X25G) .
400G (8X50G) . 800G (8X100G)

Coupling Mode (384155
Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees

TREOMMTSEERTSEIN0. 8 RIREFETIRE

IL/RL Specifications (3FR. EHRZ#)
MTIL<0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MTHE#R<0.60 dB; BEEUEHR0.20 dB; MT[EHR>20 dB

Environment Conditions ((EFEIRE)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A GEEHESLA)
Connector B ((&E$23LB)

Fiber shape (SC£FAIZIR)
Fiber count (4F/5-2%)

Fiber type (F¢4FELS)
Length (<)

Length tolerance (IKEAZ)

MT Ferrule with guide pin (753 [$THIMTIE)
MT Ferrule (2*MTHE5)
Ribbon/Single fibers (E54A/E24T)
8F/12F/16F/24F
0M2,0M3, 0M4, OM5; 051, 0S2;
20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmmaJiz)
+0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm



Application for QSFP (S'¢t&bRmz FB)

MT - Fiber Array Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel optical transceiver
modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel network.

FEERMFEFQSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD. OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP AN EfFHITIEMmIKIERG, TF200GLALEFZ
SRR A BB AIERE N FBRIOEM/ODMELE.,

Features (4Fr3)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G)

FAGR-1435, GR-1221
Ean: S\BEFITHUERE
SZ#5: 40G (4x10G). 100G (4x25G)

Coupling Mode (384155
Active coupling with light source and 0~ 45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

BRWumpersDEIERES, AE0~45TEH
FTREOMIMT SR SHERT STI90° e A

IL/RL Specifications (}FR. [ERE%)
MTIL <0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MT#E#R<0.60 dB; BaAYEIR0.20 dB; MTEIR>20 dB

Environment Conditions (ZFE1E)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A (i&E#£3LA) MT Ferrule with guide pin (553 |£TEIMTHERS)
Connector B (1&423LB) FA, Customized size/angle available (FART IR < /AE)
Fiber shape (FCEFAZIK) Ribbon/single fibers (F4K/284F)

Fiber count (£F/5540) 12F
Fiber type (¢£FELS) OM3, 0M4, 051, 052;
Length (1K) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaJ;%)

+0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm

Length tolerance (IKEAZ)

Application for QSFP (¢tELR R FH)

MT - 2*Fiber Array Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel optical transceiver
modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel network.

FEERMFEFQSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, QSFP-DD. OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP LN EfFHITIEMmMBIAIERS, TF200GLALEF
SRR A BN FARIOEM/ODMELE.,

Features (4Fr3)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 100G(10x10G), 200G(8*25G)

FRAGR-1435. GR-1221
& SBEFHTHER
375 100G (10x10G), 200G (8*25G)

Coupling Mode (384155
Active coupling with light source and 0~ 45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

BRWumpersDEIERES, AE0~45TEH
FToREOMIMT SR SHERT STI90° 4

IL/RL Specifications (fFR. [ERE%)
MTIL <0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MT#E#R<0.60 dB; BaAYEIR0.20 dB; MTEI}R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (EFA1E)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A (i&E$3LA) MT Ferrule with quide pin (553 [£TEIMTHERS)
Connector B (1&323LB) FA, Customized size/angle available (FART E4IR < /AE)
Fiber shape (YEEFTZIR) Ribbon/single fibers (F4A/284F)

Fiber count (£F/5540) 12F
Fiber type (F¢£FELS) 0M3, 0M4, 051, 052;
Length (1K) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaJ%)

+0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm

Length tolerance (IKEAZ)



Application for QSFP (¢t&Rm FB) Application for QSFP (¢ &R FR)

MT - SUS Assembly Fiber Array - SUS Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, 100G PSMA, QSFP-DD, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel optical Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in 100G CWDM4, 100G CLR4, 100G SWDM and any parallel optical transceiver modules,
transceiver modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel network. supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel network.

FERRFATQSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, 100G PSMA, QSFP-DD, OSFP, CXP. CFP, CDFP LAREMFHTEMyIIRIERT, FEREIATQSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, 100G PSMA, QSFP-DD. OSFP, CXP. CFP. CDFP LAREftF{TIE@mylIRiERD, X
FF200GLA E BB R N ERHMIE R FRRIOEM/ODMECE. F5200GLA E BB R N ERMIE RN FRRIOEM/ODMECE.

Features (45 5) Features (5 5)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 100G

#ZGR-1435, GR-1221

A SBEFTHER

$%: 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G)

Coupling Mode (38&155)
Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees

F}AGR-1435, GR-1221
&l S\EFHTUEE
785 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G)

Coupling Mode (&%)

Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees
Active coupling with light source and 0~ 45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

FFHEAMMTSEXERSTI0, 8° iR ERBE

IL/RL Specifications (#FR. EIREEN)
MTIL<0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB
TEEOMMTSERTERSEI0. 8°RIREFEHIRE
BRI umpergFEIRES, BE0~45°mIER
PSSR S th AT FA90° M

MT4EIR<0.60 dB; HEUEHEIR0.20 dB; MT[EHR>20 dB

Environment Conditions ((EFEFR15)
407 ~+85°C IL/RL Specifications ({&iR. [EiRESE))
MTIL<0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MTHER<0.60 dB; BEEIR0.20 dB; MTEHR220 dB

Connector A (i&E#3LA) MT Ferrule with quide pin (553 |£TEIMTHERS)
Connector B (142234 B) MT&SUS or FA&SUS, Customized size/angle available for FA (FARTEHI R /B E) Environment Conditions (i&F32A13)
Fibershape (ELFAZAR) Ribbon (544) A8
Fiber count (£F/5%8) 8F
Fver type (HE£F2LS) 01,052
Length (IKJE) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmmaJis) Connector A (J&E#2LA) FA, Customized size/angle available (FART & IR /BE)
Length tolerance (IKEEAZ) +0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm Connector B (1&E#3LB) NN
Fiber shape (E£FHZIK) Ribbon (E54K)
Fiber count (£F/552%) 5F
Fiber type (¢&F8ELS) OM3, 0M4, 051, 052;
Length (1<) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaJ%)
Length tolerance (IKEAZE) +0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm




Application for COBO (#fezt>'cizEzn )

MPO - Jumper Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumper could connect to optical modules, optical FPGA and Silicon photonic chip installed on PCB, and also it could connect
to any parallel optical transceiver modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet network, Infiniband network and Fiber Channel
network, the application equipment includes Switches, Servers, Storages, HPC, and, etc.

TR B AR CAEIR, JEFEFPGARIEE CF B RHEPCB L, thAJLUERENRAATIOMARIR, STFSMRILS
KA BFELUAARRLE, TEERMETHEENE, NMAREEEEN. RS, 7. HPCES,

Features (4F5)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G)

FAGR-1435, GR- 1221
EEn: BESSREHKERT
ZHE: 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G)

Coupling Mode (33&71&=()

Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees
Active coupling with light source and 0~ 45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

IS TRIB A AISEI0°, 8 RIEEZFEFIRE
BERNERE SR A0-45°
PSS TRE S B AT 9046/

IL/RL Specifications (3R, EHRZE)
MTIL <0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MT#E#R<0.60 dB; BaAYEIR0.20 dB; MTEI}R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (FRZ4K5)
-40°C~+85°C

Application for COBO (fzty'cizEizzm /)

MPO - MT Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumper could connect to optical modules, optical FPGA and Silicon photonic chip installed on PCB, and also it could connect
to any parallel optical transceiver modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet network, Infiniband network and Fiber Channel
network, the application equipment includes Switches, Servers, Storages, HPC, and, etc.

FFCF EIER A LIEREDCAER, JEFFPGARIEECF B RAEPCBLE, HATLUEERNT AT OMUARIRIR, ST RIS
R BIELAARIMGS, FAEEHMBICTEENS, NAREEMEM. R5H. FiE. HPCES,

Features (4553)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G), 100G(10X10G)

FAGR-1435, GR-1221

EEo: BESSREFKERN
3745 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G) . 100G (10X10G)

Coupling Mode (38&155L)
Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees

PASEIENTIRIBSRISEI0°. 8 RIZEFERIfAE

IL/RL Specifications (&R, [EHRE%)
MTIL <0.60 dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MTHEHR<0.60 dB; EBaBYEHEIR0.20 dB; MTEI#R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (FRES14)%)

Connector A (1ZE3323LA)
Connector B (1Z#323LB)
Fiber shape (YE£FAZIR)

MPO

Customized Jumper/Lens (R]E#lJumper/Lens)

Ribbon (F524K)

Fiber count (4F/55%0) 12F
Fiber type (¢£FELS) 0M2,0M3,0M4;

Length ()
Length tolerance (IKEA

%)

50~80mm, Customized length available (50-80mmaJ i)

+0.5mm

-40°C~+85°C
Connector A (ZE3ESLA) MPO
Connector B ((E$#3LB) MT Ferrule
Fiber shape (SX£FAZIR) Ribbon (#4K)
Fiber count (£F/55%%) 12F/24F
Fiber type (4£FFLS) 0M2,0M3,0M4;
Length (X/%) 50~80mm, Customized length available (50-80mmBJ5E)
Length tolerance (IKEAZE) +0.5mm




Application for COBO (13t Fa)

MPO - Fiber Array Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumper could connect to optical modules, optical FPGA and Silicon photonic chip installed on PCB, and also it could connect
to any parallel optical transceiver modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet network, Infiniband network and Fiber Channel
network, the application equipment includes Switches, Servers, Storages, HPC, and, etc.

T CF BRI AR AR, JEFFPGARIEE S F B RHEEPCB L, HATLUEERNH AT OMURIRIR, ST =PRI
KB GIELAARMLS, TEETMNESITEENS, NARSEEREN. RS5E. 7 HPCES.

Features (45r5)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G)

#73GR-1435, GR-1221
EEHpR: BESSKREHBEERS
Fi%: 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G)

Coupling Mode (38&1&=)

Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees
Active coupling with light source and 0~ 45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

PSS EN TR S TISEI0°. 8 RIREFEFIfmE
EECRNERESTE0~45°
ST RAB S AT FI90° M

IL/RL Specifications (3FHR. [EHRZS%Y)
MTIL<0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL>20dB

MT#E#R<0.60 dB; BaAYEIR0.20 dB; MTEIR>20 dB

Environment Conditions (FRiZ51057)

-40°C~+85°C
Connector A ((&E#E3LA) MPO
Connector B (1ZE#£LB) Customized Fiber Array (RTEIFA)
Fiber shape (E4FHZIR) Ribbon (F54K)
Fiber count (£F7£5%%) 12F
Fiber type (Gt4FELS) 0M2,0M3,0M4;
Length (1E) 50~80mm, Customized length available (50-80mmaJ;%)
Length tolerance (IKFEEANZE) +0.5mm

Application for AOC Cable (AOC3¢45 Rz FB)

LC- LCAOC Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers can be deployed in QSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, 100G PSMA, QSFP-DD, OSFP, CXP, CFP, CDFP and any parallel optical
transceiver modules, supporting various network types, including Ethernet optical network, Infiniband optical network, and Fiber Channel network.

TR EIEN R FBFQSFP, QSFP+, QSFP28, 100G PSMA, QSFP-DD, OSFP. CXP. CFP. CDFPLARAFTFHITHWIAIELR
AOCH, SIFLIKMINMLE, FTkiammLs. M BEMEESTIRLEIRE,

Features (4r5)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G)

FAGR-1435, GR-1221
Emn: BERSREHKERL
% 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G)

Coupling Mode (38&155t)
Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees

LASSHENTIRBE T SEIN0. 8 RIZEFEHRIRE

IL/RL Specifications (IR, [EHREE)
MTIL<0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL>20dB

MT##E#R<0.60 dB; BaEYEIR0.20 dB; MTE#R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (FRiZ405)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A ((E#ESLA) 2*LCFerrule

Connector B (1E#£3LB) 2*LC Ferrule

Fiber shape (Y.£FFZIR) Ribbon (#4K)

Fiber count (£F/5580) 2F

Fiber type (¢4FELS) OM1, 0M2;

Length (I<E) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaTi%k)
Length tolerance (IKEAZ) +0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm

(able diameter (4R E1R) 03.0mm

(able jacket (GE4R3PE) LSZH/OFNR/OFNP/LSZH+OFNR

Cable length (FE4EI<E) 1M/3M/5M/7M-----50M/100M




Application for AOC Cable (AOCH¢45 2 F8)

MT - MT AOC Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers could be deployed in QSFP AOC, QSFP28 AOC, QSFP-DD AOC, Micro QSFP AOC, CXP AOC, CFP AOC, CDFP AOC, and any
parallel optical transceiver module AOC, supporting network types include Ethernet with optical fiber transmission, Infiniband with optical fiber
transmission, and Fiber Channel.

TRt EIEN AT FQSFP AOC, QSFP28 AOC, QSFP-DD AOC. Micro QSFP AOC, CXP AOC. CFP AOC. CDFP AOCLIK
HIFTIMRRRAOCH, STFLIKREME, TR, STEEMES SRR,

Features (4Fr3)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G), 100G(10X10G), 12x10G, 4x32G,
8X10G, 200G(8X25G), 400G(8X50G), 800G(8X100G)

FAGR-1435, GR-1221

&mol: BESSKREFHKERL

375 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G) .

100G (10X10G) . 12x10G. 4x32G. 8X10G,

200G (8X25G) . 400G (8X50G) . 800G (8X100G)

Coupling Mode (38&155)
Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees

PASE TR ST SII0 . 8 RIFEFEFRIAE

IL/RL Specifications (iR, [E}RE%)
MTIL<0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MTE#R<0.60 dB; BAEUEHR0.20 dB; MT[EHR>20 dB

Environment Conditions (FRiZ445)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector A (&E#23LA) MT ferrule

Application for AOC Cable (AOC3¢45 Rz B)

Jumper - Jumper AOC Assembly

Passive optical interconnect jumpers could be deployed in QSFP AOC, QSFP28 AOC, QSFP-DD AOC, Micro QSFP AOC, CXP AOC, CFP AOC, CDFP AOC, and any
parallel optical transceiver module AOC, supporting network types include Ethernet with optical fiber transmission, Infiniband with optical fiber
transmission, and Fiber Channel.

TRt EIEN AT FAFQSFP AOC, QSFP28 AOC, QSFP-DD AOC. Micro QSFP AOC, CXP AOC. CFP AOC. CDFP AOCLIK
HIFHTMRRRAOCH, STFLIKRERME, TR, STEEMEESTMEAEE,

Features (4Fr3)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant

Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode
High accuracy

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G), 100G(10X10G), 12x10G, 4x32G,
8X10G, 200G(8X25G), 400G(8X50G), 800G(8X100G)

FAGR-1435, GR-1221

&mal: BESSKREFIKERS

3785 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G) .

100G (10X10G) . 12x10G. 4x32G. 8X10G,

200G (8X25G) . 400G (8X50G) . 800G (8X100G)

Coupling Mode (851

Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees
Active coupling with light source and 0~ 45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

PASE TR S RISLH0 . 8 RIFEFEFIAE
EBCORAYEIRES I A0-45°
S HERNRR St A0 A

IL/RL Specifications (}R. [EREE)
MTIL <0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL >20dB

MTHEHR<0.60 dB; EafUEHIR0.20 dB; MTE}R>20 dB

Environment Conditions (FR1E44)5%)
-40°C~+85°C

Connector B ((&$2LB)

Fiber shape (YE£FAZIR)
Fiber count (£F/55%0)

Fiber type (F¢ETELE)
Length (K<)

Length tolerance (IKEAZE)
Cable diameter (¢85 E12)
(able jacket (LE5HPE)
Cable length (F¢ARI<E)

MT ferrule
Round Cable ([EIFfZ¢4%)
8F/12F/16F/24F
0M2,0M3,0M4,0M5;
20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmmaJ;%)
+0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm
03.0mm/03.6mm

LSZH/OFNR/OFNP/LSZH+OFNR
TM/3M/5M/7M -+~ 50M/100M

Connector A (GEEESLA)
Connector B ((ZE$23LB)

Fiber shape (SC£FAIZIR)
Fiber count (4F5-2%)

Fiber type (¢£FELS)
Length (K<)

Length tolerance (IKEAZ)
(able diameter (¢85 E12)
(able jacket (48 IPZE)
Cable length (AR E)

Customized Jumper/Lens (Rl Jumper/Lens)
Customized Jumper/Lens (B]EHJumper/Lens)
Round Cable ([RIFZ5¢45)
8F/12F/16F/24F
0M2,0M3,0M4,0M5;
20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mma]%)
+0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm
03.0mm/03.6mm
LSZH/OFNR/OFNP/LSZH+OFNR
1M/3M/5M/7M-----50M/100M



Application for AOC Cable (AOCS¢45Kz )

°
Fiber Array - Fiber Array AOC Assembly IDC Cabli ng Products
Passive optical interconnect jumpers could be deployed in QSFP AOC, QSFP28 AOC, QSFP-DD AOC, Micro QSFP AOC, CXP AOC, CFP AOC, CDFP AOC, and any HH ¢ ’L‘,\ 5'6 ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ F E-n

parallel optical transceiver module AOC, supporting network types include Ethernet with optical fiber transmission, Infiniband with optical fiber
transmission, and Fiber Channel.

ToENEEREERTETFQSFP AOC, QSFP28 AOC. QSFP-DD AOC. Micro QSFP AOC, CXP AOC. CFP AOC. CDFP AOCLIK
(AT RIERAOCH, STHELIKIIF IS, TTEREHMLE. ST BEMEE ST hRLEEE,

Features (355)

GR-1435, GR-1221 compliant (abling Products focus on optical passive connections, cabling
Transmission mode: Multi-channel serial and parallel transmission mode management and high-density pre-terminated connections in the
High accuracy structured fiber cabling system, and we are committed to

Support: 40G(4x10G), 100G(4x25G), 100G(10X10G), 12x10G, 4x32G, 8X10G, -~ L 1 - : -
200G(8X256), 400G(8X506), 800G(8X1006) providing customers with high-precision, low-loss, high-reliability,
low-cost, miniaturization and high-compatibility products,

#GR-1435, GR-1221 solutions and services.

&ma: BESSREFHKERS

3785 40G (4x10G) . 100G (4x25G) . 100G (10X10G) .
12x10G, 4x32G. 8X10G, 200G (8X25G) . 400G (8X50G) .
800G (8X100G)

Coupling Mode (8515

Passive coupling with guide pins and 0, 8 degrees
Active coupling with light source and 0~ 45 degrees
Passive coupling with guide pins and 90 degrees

HNBOTRAEFRUESEE. SR, REFRYCTERIURS
AR, (RRFERI A AARRTI .

ISEENTRABE IO, 8° RIZEFERAE
BECRAIE MBS A0-45°
ASE S ER TR S BRI A0 5

IL/RL Specifications (3FR. EHRE#)
MTIL<0.60dB typical 0.20dB MTRL>20dB

MT#E#R<0.60 dB; BAEUEHR0.20 dB; MTEHR>20 dB

Environment Conditions (JR=4405)

-40°C~+85°C
Connector A ((ZE#ELA) Customized Fiber Array (RTEIFA)
Connector B (iZ#2£:3LB) Customized Fiber Array (R]TERIFA)
Fiber shape (F¢£FAZ4K) Round Cable ([EIFZ5'¢45%)
Fiber count (£F/5°40) 8F/12F/16F/24F
Fiber type (¢£FELS) 0M2,0M3,0M4,0M5;
Length (1<) 20~50mm, Customized length available (20-50mmaJi%)
Length tolerance (IKEAZE) +0.3/-0mm ~ +0.5/-0mm
(able diameter (4R E1R) 03.0mm/03.6mm
(able jacket (FE4EIPE) LSZH/OFNR/OFNP/LSZH+OFNR
Cable length (S48 E) 1M/3M/5M/7M-+---50M/100M

AES LSt adg g




Cable Assembly for IDC (443=m FRiRHE/ 44/ BHES)

MTP/MPO - LC Fan-out Patch Cord (MTP/MPO-LC 40GZ4x10GHHkL)

The fan-out is applied to connect 12-core MTP / MPO connector to the LC connectors on the trunk cable. KOC provides both standard and customized
branch lengths. When the network equipment is close to MTP patch panel frames, the length of fan-out patch cords are minimized. For the hardware
and equipment in the same cabinet, the longer patch cords can provide flexibility at any location, and the branch cables can be winded into the vertical
cable organizer.

MRIRTIED TR T ET Y8 EiniZ 1 2EMTP/MPOIEIZRR D SUENRILCEERS. RANPVERMENRMOSIKE, SJMEIR
BRPIBEMTPERRERAIELIER, MRS TR LA SR KIEERR. TR—MUEPREREANIRE, Bk
DRPEATLURPHERMENRIEE, DI IARNEE SIRLERT.

Features (4% 53)

« Array connectors with high precision low loss MTP / MPO connectors

- Smooth upgrading to next generation data center for 40GbE and 100GhE
« Quter jacket material option: PVC, LSZH and other selected materials

« Cable flammability rating: OFNR, OFNP, LSZH

- XAEEERRFEMPO/MTPY T ENiEESS

« ATLAEEEB AR E T—R &R 40GbEtFN100GbEAI R
« SNPEMER, BPVC, LSZHESHiRhER

o SeistARl, EOFNR, OFNP, LSZHIEWAZER:

\
H

It

Insertion Loss (EN\R4E) Low loss <0.35 dB <0.3dB Low loss <0.35 dB <0.3dB
Standard Loss < 0.7 dB / Standard Loss <0.5 dB /

Return Loss ([SlifZ4R4E) >60dB >50dB >30dB >50dB

Durability (fif A %) <0.2typical change, 500 matings

Operating Temperature (T{EIR/E) -40 to +85°C

Cable Assembly for IDC (F3EA/OFim e 408/ BkER)

Switchable Duplex LC Uniboot Fiber Optic Patch Cord (mnigtRitiis—ib=tLCH e BkeE)

Duplex Uniboot connector patch cord is designed by KOC. This highly flexible duplex cable reduces cabling congestion and improves patch cord
management and installation, it improves cabling space.

RRTT EPEARME B TR A S UnibootiEas, XMBERIFRI2E BRI THRE, REMEEENBNRIENE,
FHE T,

Features (4r3)

« Fiber polarity A-> A or A-> B can be switched by installer

« Thin round cable

- Duplex connectors with single boot which is highly integrated and easy for installation
- Standard compatible, simplex / duplex LC connectors. Other options: SC/ FC
« High performance, 100% tested

« Fiber type: OFNR, OFNP

« Customized patch cord length

« Two notches on the connectors for easy for installation and uninstallation

- Mini and flexible boot is available. Boot can be turned to any angle

« Quick deployment reduces installation time

« Fast upgrading supports parallel transmission system

« Outer jacket material, PVC, LSZH and other materials selection

o tRIEA -> A or A -> B IJHliz%E R

o 4%, SRR S

- WTHEE, BESMK, HERL

o tEFRS, WILCER:S

o {EimiaE, 100% Ik
 EEBRMIRERINRO, B2FE

- Mini EEMEERENSHEED L
 HUERERE, BB LATE
 REFAR, S TERRRLNA

« SMPERR, BPVC. LSZH EZfhiiRlikiF
o Seimatil, HEOFNR, OFNPREMAZES

o BRI ERTES]
Insertion Loss (RN JREE) <0.30dB <0.30dB
Return Loss ([Bl;iZIRFE) >50dB (PC), =60 dB (APC) /
Durability (fif A1) <0.20 dB typical change, 1000 matings /

Operating Temperature (T/EiS ) -40 to +85°C -40 to +85°C



Cable Assembly for IDC (53R 0 45/ Bt ER)

MTP/MPO Trunk Fiber Optic Cable Patch Cord (MTP/MPO FhimiE kL)

Pre-terminated trunk cable can be from 4 to 144 cores with 8/12-pin MTP connector at both ends. High-quality cable and MPO kits guarantee low
insertion loss and high return loss for high-speed network. Its efficient plug-and-play structure greatly reduces the initial installation and routine
maintenance costs. Pre-terminated trunk cables can also be used with plugand- play modules or MTP / MPO connector panels to achieve multi-level
connection of the extension of the preterminated trunk cable can also be extended by MTP/MPO panel with plug-and play module. The extended trunk
cable is to be connected with another panel or fan-out patch cords.

TR Tess, RMR445ETe8, MinRARSMEHI8/125MTPIERERS, RASRENSRMPOEML, (ERIENIRME
, BEKIRFE, TEALIBESZINIEIEMNSS; BINEEMAIBMER SRR T RT EN B BERNA, TiRhE it
PSR AR RIERED IR ERE M TP/ M PO RS EHR LI S SRR KA FURIZEToE4. SERIET R —In SRRTRETE
BXJEE, B ImEERRRT RN D Tk

FRFIDCRIASCATNRERSR, RRBEARRIER, THTHRFEL0G/100GRANAIF BT, MPO FRiRHESATEFITHRIE
EENEIREPOINAEMISIERE., BHTMDA, HDASEDAXIAEIREEH CSIIEE.

Features (45r5)

« Array of connectors with high precision low loss MTP / MPO connectors

« MTP/MPO connectors has been assembled at both ends of the cable. The
optical performance is 100% tested

« A B Cthree polarity wiring options can be chosen from sufficient capacity
can provide 4-144 cores fiber connections

« Cable flammability rating: OFNR, OFNP, LSZH

«The length of customized cable, trunk cable, extension cable, branch cable
can be accurate

« Traction tube is the optional for easy on-site installation

« Minimize failures and reduces cabling space and installation time

- Smooth upgrading to next generation data center for 40GbE and 100GhE
« Quter jacket material option: PVC, LSZH and other selected materials

« PEFiEESE, RABRBERIRIEMPO/MTPY AT EaEREES /
* T A RAmIR TR REELT MTP/MPOIEREES, JF MRS ‘ —
T 100%Wifie16, Fmmina S EShrigt —

« ABC=Fil ik /5 =0 AT LsEiE

- RERE, 1BH4-1448R5) ez

o SUTTEH], T, KL, DEREENKE

- F5|HF, MEFRE, FTImEL

o INBMYBRAIRER BSOS B LA SR D B 2 18]

AL EEFEBAREI T —REUE 1 40GbEtF]100GbEAI R

« SNPEMR, BPVC. LSZHZSitihEE

o SEUERANEES: : OFNR, LSZH

Insertion Loss (3EN\IRFE) Low loss <0.35 dB Low loss <0.35 dB
Standard Loss <0.7 dB Standard Loss <0.5 dB

Return Loss ([SR23RFE) >60dB >30dB

Durability (fif A %) <0.2 typical change, 500 matings

Operating Temperature (Z{Ei2E) Operating Temperature -40 to +85°C

40G 8 Fiber

100G 20 Fiber

(able Assembly for IDC (EifE=R O FRumEE 46/ BkER)

High Density LC Duplex Uni-boot Patch Cord (S ERINZNELCH b -ARY)

This High Density LC Duplex Uni-boot Patch Cord is available for high-density fiber patch panels. The highly flexible duplex cable reduces cable
congestion and can be plug in and out of the panel easily and quickly so that it improves management and installation convenience.

FRIRTT A PLNH IO LCEER T AAE, BRTERESEEARSE, SERBI2CRER R T8 ME, #8
EEEERERTIRE, FRENEKEERRS, H—PRS T I EEMENRAENL.

Features (45 5)

« Thin round cable

« Duplex LC with latched uniboot, easy for plug in and out among panels —

- Standard compatible, duplex LC connectors; - g T

« High transmission, 100% tested under IEC standards - ..f’H N

« Quick deployment reduces installation time b Y
« Fast upgrading supports parallel transmission system - i )

« Outer jacket material, PVC, LSZH and other materials selection _ f \
« Fiber type: ODNR, OFNP £

« Customized patch cord length 1 A

o 285, RARMME

« FNTUELC R, SRR R A R A iR PRk (R
< TSRS, BRI/ WILCE:ERS

- (EtaE—a, FFAERRRE, 100% I WK

« RIERRE, O IUAETRIIE)

 RIEFHR, SHFFHTERARSNA

« IMFEMRR, BPVC. LSZH ELfifrhgE

o SeHittEl, EOFNR, OFNPREMZEL

o BREAERTESI
Insertion Loss (ENIREE) <0.30dB <0.30dB
Return Loss ([B];f74R4E) >50dB (PC), =60 dB (APC) /
Durability (ifif A 14) <0.20 dB typical change, 1000 matings /
Operating Temperature (T{Ei2E) -40to +85°C -40 to +85°C



Cable Assembly for IDC (53R 0 45/ Bt ER)

MPO Polarity Changeable Patch Cord (MPO mritatR it bke)

The MPO Switchable Connector is a unique design that allows the use ofround style. The housing of the MPO Switchable Connector can be Polarity
change in the field without any tool, and simple gender change without taking off the housing. This connector allows the fiber polarity to be switched
at the time of cable assembly installation without having to reterminate the connectors. This design is commonly used in data centers.

AT M POIEZRR B—FPISANIRIT, MPOIRMERIIGEIZRRRIIME I IR EREI T ERER R TIRIEER, MARESRE
%ﬁg&?iiﬁ@;ﬁﬂ%&ﬁﬂi% IZERRR AV I LR AR, MIARERRIERRS., XARHESdETOIE
TR EEE,

Features (4 53)

« Low insertion loss and back reflection loss - [BIER, BER

« Polarity chang in the field without any tool « TR TR CIHzRk it
- Simple gender change without taking off the housing ~ « E#a44F

« Good exchangeability - EEMHF
- Good Durability - RIFRGEESEMRE
- High temperature stability - SHEEREE

« Various boots types available * f¥Gelcordia GR-1435-COREFREE

« Standard: Telcordia GR-1435-CORE compliant

Single mode Multimode
[tem

Insertion Loss (I N\IRFE) <0.75dB <035dB <0.5dB <035dB
typical<0.5dB typical<0.2 dB typical<0.35 dB typical<0.2 dB

Return Loss ([SliRZHRFE) >60 dB (APC) >304dB (PC)

Repeatability (EEE %) <0.1dB

Durability (fi¥ A1) <0.2 dB typical change, 500 matings

Interchangeability (B &%) <0.2dB

Tensile strength (Fi713) >70N

Operating Temperature (T {EiR /%) -40 to +85°C

Switch Polarity (Sample: Aqua housing/3.0mm short mini boot)

Housing
955

Push key in
Bkey IR

Push key out
Tkeytzhitt

Release the housing/ Finished

Push back housing Reversaled Connector
AERINT fRlagess S B/ e

(able Assembly for IDC (EifE=R O FRumEE 46/ BkER)

OMS5 Product Series (OM5 F5I7=5)

The OM5 fiber has been approved as a new multimode optical fiber for high-speed data center applications. and is designed to support at least four
low-cost wavelengths in the 850-950 nm range, enabling optimal support of emerging Shortwave Wavelength Division Multiplexing (SWDM)
applications that reduce parallel fiber count by at least a factor of four to allow continued use of just two fibers (rather than eight) for transmitting 40
Gb/s and 100 Gb/s and reduced fiber counts for higher speeds. SWDM has many applications in Data Centers and other applications.OM5 cabling fully
compatible and intermateable with OM3 and OM4 cabling. The related OM5 patchcord, Cassette and Panels has attracted wide attention in the industry,
and the patchcord cover also all type of fiber connectors

OMSEAFE WA RBREYETORIN B—HEBURSR AT, E3H850-95048KBEINMNEDIIMERRAIRIK, MMEEBIL
SHFTREGREIRDER (SDWM) WA, B TEAHRERMOEDIE, EERNNMIRLT (MAR/\UR) KiFEEHE40Gb/s
F1100Gb/s, HYeeTdE, STMESHEE, SWDM EEIEROFIEMNATEREMNA. OM5) 4T 50M3FIOMABLTEIRE
FAER. MSZXREAIOMS B, SEASFEARSMEIIS e TR ZRE, MytHEthiRes 7 iaiEZaszay,

Features (4Fr5)

«Wavelength range 850-953 nm « FISEEI850-953nm
- Low insertion loss and back reflection loss ~ * {RIEAIRIR

- High precision alignment * SEIRIRFE

- Good exchangeability - RIFRIEIRME

« High temperature stability * RIFAGREISEILRE
- Compatible with OM3 and OM4 patchcord ~ * SOM3, OMAZRFIF=RHRE

Application (RzFB)

« Telecommunication networks . HIBEMLE

« Data Center o FUEHO

« CATV, and Multimedia « CATV FRZ K

- Optical switch interframe connection * SATIRERERR L
« Asynchronous Transmission Mode (ATM) * ATM

Fiber Type (¢£F25EY) OM5 (50pm multimode fiber)
Wavelength Range (GR<5EE) 850-953 nm
Jacket Color (YMPEERE) Lime Green
Furcation Color (03P EE®) Lime Green
Connector Type (IZE3EEE2LEY) MPO/MTP/LC/SC/FC/Customized
Connector Color (EHZ2EERE) Customized
Requlatory Compliance (FISBARIE) IEC 60793-2-10/TIA-492AAAE/RoHS/1S09001
Operation Temperature (T2 /E) -40to +85°C

Cassette and Adapter




(able Assembly for IDC (EiEeh/OFRumiE 48/ Bk L)

MTP/MPO Polarity Instruction (i%itiseg)

_ // _
ﬂ:l o :D_m'l".f[.u.m 7/ [ﬂﬂ]m:(l: <@ I:D
End A EndB
12 Core Patchcord (12755BkZk)
End A —=> Polarity A —=> EndB
1/ Blue M 1/ Blue M
2/ Oange ®# | 2/ Orange W
3/ Geen . | 3/ Green
4/ Bown m | 4/ Brown I
s’ Gey®m | 5/
6/ White (| 6/ White []
7/ Rd« @ | 7 Red W
8/ Back @ 8/ Black H
o Yo wmm | 9/
10/ Pupe #~ | 10/ Purple W
w  Pokm | 1/
2 A wm 12/
End A —=> Polarity B —=> EndB
1/ Bye m | 12/ Blue M
2/ Orange W 1/ Orange M
3/ Geen /tn | 10/ Green
4/ Bown ®# | 9/ Brown
s’ Geym | 8/
6/ White (O 7/ White []
7/ Rde @ | 6/ Red W
8/ Back @ 5/ Black I
o  Yelow wm | 4/
10/ Puple # | 3/ Purple M
w eekwm 2
2 A wm 1/
End A —=> Polarity C —=> EndB
1/ Blue M 1/ Orange W
2/ Oange ® | 2/ Blue M
3/ Geen /0. | 3/ Brown M
¥ Bown M - 4 Green W
5/ 5/ White [
6/ White (O 6/
7/ R @ | 7/ Black M
8/ Back @ 8/ Red M
o  Yellowwm | 9/ Purple
10/ puple ¢ | 10/
w eekwm 1/
2 A wm 12/

Fiber Distribution Panel/Frame (iR eEiLkrE)

Fiber Distribution Frame (¢&Ffieg:an)

The manufacturer specialized in data center cabling products and high precision connecting components. Its MTP * / MPO connector advanced
capabilities provide guaranteed and reliable connection for 40G / 100G data centers.

KOC high-density fiber pre-connected system deploys high-density data center easily and quickly in horizontal area and storage area of the network.
The maintenance and expansion in the future is very simple.

MTP / MPQ pre-terminated cabling system consists of three parts: trunk cable, MTP / MPO pre-terminated module and patch panel.

KOFDS series of Fiber Distribution Frames, designed for Central Data Office or the building MDF room, provides high-density fiber management and
distribution. The modular design ensures the easily maintenance and efficient management for your fiber cabling systems.
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Features (4F53)

+ Indoor cable distribution

« Fiber entries on top or bottom available

« High-density and modular design

- Max. capacity up to 792 fibers

« No tools are needed during operation

« Customizable

+ 19" standard cabinet

« Accomplishing scientific arrangement for patch cords with fiber storage units
« suitable for inserting installation of SC, FCand ST adaptors

- Safety design in grounding and security door

- Top, bottom and rear openings for cable entry covered with removable blank panels.
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Fiber Distribution Panel/Frame (ZiEh JeEiLkia)

Rack Mount Patch Panel (#122sty¢cFEedss)

According to the needs of data center setup, we recommend to use HDF high-density rack-mounted cabinet; for data center with MDA, IDA or HDA
wiring area fiber trunk connection and management. It is installed in 19-inch rack or cabinet with Pre-terminated MPO adapter module or MPO adapter
front panels. This economical design of Highdensity and module reduces the number of frames, saving valuable rack space.
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Features (4F5)

« MPO 1U optical fiber patch panel can accommodate 4 MPO pre-terminated
cassettes. If MPO panels are installed, the maximum cores can reach 288

« MPO 2U optical fiber patch panel can accommodate 8 MPO pre-terminated
cassettes. If MPO panels are installed, the maximum cores can reach 576

« MPO 3U optical fiber patch panel can accommodate 12 MPO pre-terminated
cassettes. If MPO panels are installed, the maximum cores can reach 864

« Made of high quality cold rolled steel plate;

« Multiple cable entry and patch cord exit for easy operation and management
« More than four times the density of traditional patch panels, greatly save the
space of the cabinet

« Compliant with TIA / EIA604-D-2007, IEC61754-7-2008 series standards

« Modular design, 19-inch rack mount, easy for future expansion
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Fiber Distribution Panel/Frame (#dEep/y¢ERLLRE)

MTP/MPO - LC Fix Type Fiber Optical Cassette (MTP/MPO-LC EEX KA S)

MTP / MPO-LC fiber optic cassette is a closed-type of device with a 12/24-core fiber patch cords for branching 12-core MTP / MPO trunk cable to LC
Connectors so that the system appliances are easily be connected to the ports or panels. The cassette can be quickly deployed to 24 LC or 12 SCadapters
and can be easily installed in HDF high-density rack-mounted ODF. The modular structure is high manageable and flexible. With the future requirements
on the connectivity, the modules can be changed to meet the corresponding needs. In the meanwhile, the existing trunk cabling structure remains
unchanged.
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Features (45 5)

« Excellent transmission performance is 100% factory pre-terminated and tested

« The adoption of universal polarity design ensures the correct fiber polarity and the
variety of polarity to be chosen in the system

« Flexible expansion, modular design

« One-hand operation

- Metal shell design, good intensity, effective protection for internal fiber branch parts
« Compliant with TIA / EIA604-D-2007, IEC61754-7-2008 series standards

« Super bend-bright fiber, minimum fiber bending radius, minimized structure

- Smooth upgrade to next generation data center of 40GbE and 100GhE applications
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Multimode Module IL (Max)

Single mode Module IL (Max)

Standard (t7/) 1.0dB 1.0dB
Low Loss ({IE$R4E) 0.7dB 0.7dB
Ultra-Low-Loss (FB{FH#4E) 0.5dB 0.35dB



Fiber Distribution Panel/Frame (FuR=b/()eBLLks)

MTP/MPO - LC Sliding Type Fiber Optical Cassette (MTP/MPO-LC BRI KA )

MPO fiber cassette is mainly used for data center with the security transactions between MPO pre-terminated trunk cable and LC or SC connectors. They
are installed in the 19 "1U-3U fiber patch panels. LC or SCadapters are installed in the front panels. MPO adapters and pre-terminated trunk cable are
installed in the rear panels. Plug-and-play modular structure enables quick deployment of data center fiber infrastructure and improve troubleshooting
and reconfiguration after relocating, increasing and changing the cables. 100% of the terminals are terminated in the factory and rigorously tested to
ensure minimal insertion loss. They are applicable to IDCand FTTB pre-wired systems and to Ethernet transmission. The cassettes are suitable for future
40G / 100G system applications. They are able to meet the full demands of high speed networks with convenient for upgrading
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Features (4Fr5)

« Excellent transmission performance is 100% factory pre-terminated and tested

- The adoption of universal polarity design ensures the correct fiber polarity and the
variety of polarity to be chosen in the system

+ Flexible expansion, modular design

« Super bend-bright fiber, minimum fiber bending radius, minimized structure

+ One-hand operation

- Smooth upgrade to next generation data center of 40GbE and 100GhE applications

« Metal shell design, good intensity, effective protection for internal fiber branch parts
« Compliant with TIA / EIA604-D-2007, IEC61754-7-2008 series standards
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Fiber Distribution Panel/Frame (%{&~Fi()FLAs)

High Density Fiber Distribution Frame (S35 %A f4:H)

MTP * / MPO fiber distribution frame is a scalable solution mainly used in high-density 10 Gigabit Ethernet applications. There are Main Distribution
Area (MDA) and Horizontal Distribution Area (HDA) terminal cabling products. There are usually three designs: 1U, 2U, 3U. According to data center setup
needs, it simplifies the field installation, improves system performance and achieves higher system density, modular system management and
pre-assembled components so that it reduces the installation time and achieves the movement and expansion in the fastest way.
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Features (5 5)

« Sliding tray design, the new type of the expansion and adequate operational
space enable the highest density

« A variety of welding wiring signs enable easy welding and cabling records

« High-density trunk cable with lesser bending radius enables easy storage and
installation

« Connector module, 19-inch rack mount for easy installation and expansion

« Low insertion loss enable multi-level connecticns in corviplete fiber link when
deploying TIA-942 compliant systems

« Customized branch cable assemblies for seamless integration with mainstream
SAN switches

« Factory termination provides stable quality and ensures system reliability . It
reduces installation time, meet series standards of TIA / EIA604-5-D-2007,
IEC61754-7-2008
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Fiber Distribution Panel/Frame (FuR=b/()eBLLks)

Adapter Panel KOC Branches

The adapter panel provides fast and efficient port management for MTP/MPO or LC/SC connectors. It is applicable for next-generation high-density data KOC Brasil (Sales & Production)

center solutions. The panel reaches the connection and deployment of the patch cords and pigtails between the devices and patch panels. The panel is Address: Rua Brasilia 158 — Ouro Fino, Sao José Dos Pinhais, PR, Brasil
used with the field mounting connectors, or with the pre-terminated cables device to the interconnect hardware. Tel: +55(41) 3588 =1302  Email: sac@koc-brasil.com.br
IEECERERAMTP/MPOELC/SCER IR E MR EE, ATEEEF—REERORRLR, THEMEATREZ KOC Europe Communication SLU

[EFIBCEIENRTERETNERE . SMASRBHREEMSA, ZERSIHRERELINESER, AT s ERENR Address: Calle Irequa 17 Ribarroja del Turia, Valencia Spain 46190

S EER LRI A, Tel: +34 963 146 471 Email: |.garcia@kamaxeurope.com

Website: www.kamaxeurope.com

KOC Germany (Sales Office)

Address: Am Muhlentor 24 53844 Troisdorf Germany
Tel: +49 2208 9426302 Mobile: +491632129830
Email: rmeurer@kamaxeurope.de

KOC Greece (Sales Office)
Address: 12 MESSINIAS Str METAMORPHOSIS POSTAL CODE 14451 ATHENS GREECE
Tel: +0030 6937439205  Email: yannis@kamaxeurope.gr

Features (4F5) KOCINDIA (Sales Office)

- High-density ports, single adapter panel Configurable with 24 IP adapter ports or 6 SC adapter ports or 6 MPO / MTP adapter ports; Address: 60 DUPLEX-1, SWARNIM VIHAR SECTOR-82 NOIDA, INDIA-201304

« High-quality cold-rolled steel, compliant with European ROHS standards Tel: 491 9810119946/+91 9650709946 Email: appu@koc.com.cn/vassantha@koc.com.cn
« Clear connector coding mark Website: www.kocindia.in

« Flexible structure, adapter port configuration can be flexibly selected

« Applicable to all types of industrial standard adapters KOC Korea (Sales Office)

« Cartridge installation for easy installation Address: 2F, Bl Center, Nambu Univ., Kwangsangu, Kwangju City , South Korea
- Easy to upgrade to 40G / 100G network without changing the fiber management structures Tel: +8207082722137  Mobile: +82 10 3004 7807

« Compliant with TIA / EIA604-D-2007, IEC61754-7-2008 series Skype: Kate Kuk Email: kate@koc.com.cn

- BEEIRO, BMNERSSEREEE i E24 N LGERCESIRO, 6/NSCiERIs8iwO, 6/ MMPO/MTPIEES8iIHM KOC Latinoamerica (Sales & Production)

o RAMBRSELIRIRGIE, MEFFERUM ROHS IMRIRE Address: Ballivian 2271, Buenos Aires, Argentina

« EMBNERE RS RIBIRC Tel: +54 11 4521 4800 Email: info@koc.com.ar

- EIRE, ERceRimOECE ] RIEEE

- ERSMES TR EER AR KOC USA (Sales Office)

- RiNRZEE, HERT Address: 22180 Fuchsia Ct. Woodland Hills, CA 91367 USA

* ST FREI40G/100G MILETIAKES AT ERE Mobile: +34 621 208 700 Email: karina@kamaxoptics.com

< SEETIA/EIA604-D-2007, IEC61754-7-2008 KAt
KOC UK (Sales Office)
Address: Maranatha, Croeswylan Lane, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY10 9PT UK
Mobile: +44 (0)7393969889 Email: koc-uk@koc.com.cn



